



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2994/2023 & CM APPL. 11712/2023**

M/S NBCC (INDIA) LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Anish Chawla and Mr.Pranav
Gambhir, Advocates

versus

SHRI DHANRAJ

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Vinod Zutshi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

02.05.2024

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent prays for and is granted further three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, thereto if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 31st July, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 2, 2024

dy/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any