



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2994/2023**

M/S NBCC (INDIA) LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pranav Gambhir and Mr. Anish
Chawla, Advocate

versus

SHRI DHANRAJ

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vinod Zutshi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

14.01.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

W.P.(C) 2994/2023 & CM APPL. 11712/2023 (stay)

1. Counter affidavit was returned under objections. The same be re-filed after removal of defects within two weeks. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.
2. Digitized record of the trial court be requisitioned atleast one week before the next date of hearing.
3. Relist on 15.07.2025.
4. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/as

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)