



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2994/2023 and CM APPL. 11712/2023

M/S NBCC (INDIA) LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr.Anish Chawla and Mr.Pranav
Gambhir, Advocates

versus

SHRI DHANRAJRespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

15.07.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter is listed before *Samadhan*, Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 16.07.2025.
2. List on 15.10.2025.
3. In the meantime, let the digitized copy of the Labour Court Records be requisitioned and placed on record before the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 15, 2025

na