



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2994/2023&CM APPL. 11712/2023

M/S NBCC (INDIA) LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anish Chawla & Mr. Pranav
Gambhir, Advs. (through VC).

versus

SHRI DHANRAJ

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vinod Zulshi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

15.10.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Mediation has not been successful.
3. List for hearing on 24.03.2026.
4. TCR is still awaited.
5. The Registry is directed to ensure that TCR is requisitioned with proper index, pagination and bookmarks before the next date of hearing for perusal of the Court.
6. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/nk